
TRISTATE 
T R I S T A T E H O U S E H O L D G O O D S T A R I F F C O N F E R E N C E , I N C . 

MAILING ADDRESS 
P.O. Box 1385 
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385 

KENNETH D. SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 

(856) 231-9012 
(856) 727-4844 (FAX) 

EMAIL: tristatetariff@gmail.com 

OFFICE HOURS 
Monday-Friday 
8:30 A.M.—5:00 P.M. 

Mayyl9, 2013 

Ros emary Chiave11a 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

m 
o 
TO 

m -< 
ro 
CO 

WJ 

CD 

m 
> 

o 

Enclosed herewith are three (3) copies of 10th Revised Page 
76 t o T a r i f f F r e i g h t Pa. P.U.C. No. 50, issued by T r i s t a t e 
Household Goods T a r i f f Conference, Inc., Agent under power 
of a t t o r n e y , and sent t o you f o r f i l i n g i n compliance w i t h 
the requirements of the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Law. 

Two (2) copies should be forwarded t o Mr. Robert Bingaman, 
Compliance Manager f o r t h e i r f i l e s w i t h the remaining copy 
being used by the Secretary s t a f f f o r i n f o r m a t i o n and 
scanning. 

L & J TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES, INC.g A-00109787 has appli e d 
i t s l o c a l h o u r l y rates from T r a n s p o r t a t i o n Rate Table LL 
found on 9th!iRevisedr!Page.-'76 i n T a r i f f F r e i g h t Pa. P.U.C. 
No. 50 (50-T), issued by T r i s t a t e Household Goods T a r i f f 
Conference, I n c . , Agent. 

For calendar year 2012 L & J Transpor t a t i o n Companies, Inc. 

fenerated t o t a l revenues of $4,704,521 and expenses of 
4,560,710, or an operating r a t i o of 96.9%. Of t h a t t o t a l 

$472,968 appl i e d t o the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of household goods i n 
use. The s p e c i f i c l o c a l hourly rates on shipments of house­
hold goods i n use on shipments o r i g i n a t i n g i n Berks County 
and t r a n s p o r t e d distances of f o r t y (40) miles and less 
amounted t o $398,604. With the proposed percentage increase 
of 3.3% times $398,604 equals new revenues of $13,154. 

Also attached i s a Wage Cost Study Form prepared by L & J 
Transport a t i o n Companies, Inc. which r e f l e c t s an increase 
i n wages and f r i n g e b e n e f i t s from 2011 to 2013 of 10.1%. 
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A COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION OF MOTOR COMMON CARRIERS OF THE COMMODITY "HOUSEHOLD" GOODS 



Rosemary Chiavetta - 2 - May 19, 2013 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 

I n previous f i l i n g s before the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 
Commission has accepted the r a t i o of wages and f r i n g e b e n e f i t s 
to revenue d o l l a r . Applying the 45% r a t i o t o the r e s u l t s of 
the Wage Cost Study Form o f 10.1% equals 4.5%. The proposed 
increase i n ho u r l y rates i s 3.3%. 

The proposed loos e - l e a f r e v i s i o n s t o T a r i f f F r e i g h t Pa. P.U.C. 
No. 50 has been f i l e d on s i x t y (60) day's n o t i c e w i t h a 
t e n t a t i v e e f f e c t i v e date of July 15, 2013 unless f u r t h e r 
suspended. 

Please r e c e i p t and r e t u r n the d u p l i c a t e copy of t h i s 
t r a n s m i t t a l l e t t e r i n the enclosed self-addressed and 
stamped envelope. 

Resp e c t f u l l y yours, 

Kenneth D. S a t a l o f f 
Executive Secretary 
KDS/mlm 
Enclosures 



EFFECTIVE DATE: 

I . HOURLY WAGE: 

2. DAILY WAGE: 

3. WEEKLY WAGE: 

4. ANNUAL WAGE: 

(§ 1*1 WEEKS 

(? 68 WEEKS 

<? 49 WEEKS 

@ 50 WEEKS 

@ 51 WEEKS 

5. VACTIONS 
(3 HOURS 

WEEKS 

6. HOLIDAYS 

7. PERSONAL DAYS O 

WAGE COST STUDY FORM 
COLUMN 1 

$ 

^ 7 ^ ^ 

8. HEALTH AND WELFARE 
CONTRIBUTIONS: 

9. PENSION CONTRIBUTIONS: 

10. WORKMENS COMPENSATION 
CONTRIBUTIONS PER 
$100.00 OF PAYROLL: 

1 1 . UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION: 

STATE 

FEDERAL 

12. SOCIAL SECURITY CONTRI­

BUTION: 

13. OTHER - SPECIFY : " 

COST PER MAN-UOUR(WAGES AND FRINGES) 3 ^ . 0 ^ 
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COLUMN 2 
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COLUMN 3 
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TOTAL COST PER YEAR (ADD FIGURES FROM LINES 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 AND 13.PER MAN., 

TOTAL COST1 DIVIDED BY * ^ ̂  HOURS EQUALS COST PER WORK HOUR AVAILABLE. 

* 365 DAYS MINUS 52 SATURDAYS, 52 SUNDAYS, t b VACTATION DAYS, ^-"^ HOLIDAYS AND 

0 PERSONAL DAYS, OR 'JM̂ *̂  DAYS TIMES EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY, OR M ̂  WORK 

2 ^ 3 
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HOURS AVAILABLE PER YEAR. 
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